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Return of Investments made by the Government Insurance Department (Accident Branch)
during the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1910.

J. H. Richardson,
Government Insurance Department, Government Insurance Commissioner.

Wellington, 12th April, 1910.

Return of Investments made by the Public Trust Office during the Financial Year ended
31st March, 1910.

Fred. Fitchett,
Public Trust Office. Public Trustee.

Wellington, 15th April, 1910.

Return of Investments made by the Commissioners of the Public Debts Sinking Funds
during the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1910.

P. Purvis Webb,
Wellington, 31st March, 1910. Secretary to the Commissioners.

Particulars. Amount.

Renewed investments—
Mortgages on property

New investments—
Mortgages on property

£
5,650

... 12,395
£18,045
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Due Date
of Amount.

Securities.
Total.

Renewed investments—
Mortgages of real property

New investments—
The Land for Settlements Act, 1908

tr it

New Zealand Consols
Hawera County Council
Bull's Town Board
Gonville Town Board
Hunterville „
Opunake „
Dannevirke Borough Council ...

n n - - -Eketahuna „
Lower Hutt „
Levin „
Mortgages of real property

4
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5
5
5
5
5
5
5

£ s. d.

Uan., 1916 2,060 0 0
1 Jan., 1922 3,000 0 0
1 Feb., 1910 13 0 0

15 Mav, 1938 13,000 0 0
31 Dec, 1934 600 0 0

1 July, 1929 1,700 0 0
1 Feb., 1930 2,500 0 0
1 Mar., 1930 600 0 0
1 Jan., 1923 1,000 0 0
Uan., 1951 1,500 0 0
1 Oct., 1942 2,300 0 0
1 Nov., 1914 1,500 0 0
1 Nov., 1934 i 4,000 0 0

328,949 0 10

£ s. d.
93,419 7 6

362,722 0 10
£456,141 8 4
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Amount. Total.

lenewed investments—
Debentures under—

The Land for Settlements Act, 1908 ...
Jew investments—
Debentures under—

The Land for Settlements Act, 1908 ..

£ s. d. £ s. d.

i 1 May, 1916 9,500 0 0

4
i
4

1 Jan., 1916
1 Jan., 1917
1 Feb., 1925

8,500
1,500
5,100

0
0
0

0
0
0

15,100 0 0
The New Zealand Consols Act, 1908 ...

• £24,600 0 0
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