RETURN of INVESTMENTS made by the GOVERNMENT INSURANCE DEPARTMENT (Accident Branch) during the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1910.

Particulars.								Amount.
Renewed investments— Mortgages on property			•••				•••	£ 5,650
New investments— Mortgages on property								12,395
								£18,045

Government Insurance Department, Wellington, 12th April, 1910. J. H. RICHARDSON, Government Insurance Commissioner.

RETURN of INVESTMENTS made by the Public Trust Office during the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1910.

Particulars.		Rate of Interest per Cent.	Due Date of Securities.		Amount.			Total.		
Renewed investments— Mortgages of real property New investments—					£	s.	d.	£ 93,419	s. 7	d. 6
The Land for Settlements Act, 1908		4	1 Jan.,	1916	2,060	0	0			
" " "		$\overline{4}$	1 Jan.,		3,000	ŏ	ŏ			
New Zealand Consols	•••	31	1 Feb.,		13	ŏ	Õ			
Hawera County Council		4 3	15 May,		_	Ŏ	Õ			
Bull's Town Board		5	31 Dec.,		600	Ŏ	0			
Gonville Town Board		5	1 July,		1,700	Ō	0			
Hunterville "		5	1 Feb.,	1930	2,500	Ŏ	0			
Opunake "		5	1 Mar		600	0	0			
Dannevirke Borough Council		5	1 Jan.,	1923	1,000	0	0			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		5	1 Jan.,	1951	1,500	0	0			
Eketahuna "	• • •	5	1 Oct.,	1942	2,300	0	0			
Lower Hutt "		5	1 Nov.,	1914	1,500	0	0			
Levin "	• • • •	41	1 Nov.,		4,000	0	0			
Mortgages of real property					328,949	0	10			
							_	362,722	0	10
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								£456,141	8	4

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 15th April, 1910. FRED. FITCHETT,
Public Trustee.

RETURN of Investments made by the Commissioners of the Public Debts Sinking Funds during the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1910.

Particulars.		Due Date of Securities.	Amount.			Total.		
Renewed investments— Debentures under—			£	8.	đ.	£	8.	d.
The Land for Settlements Act, 1908 New investments— Debentures under—	4	1 May, 1916	•••			9,500	0	0
The Land for Settlements Act, 1908	4	1 Jan., 1916 1 Jan., 1917	8,500 1,500		0			
The New Zealand Consols Act, 1908	4	1 Feb., 1925	5,100	0	_0 	15,100	0	0
•						£24,600	0	0

P. Purvis Webb, Secretary to the Commissioners.

Wellington, 31st March, 1910.